

**DTI TEKSTIL TEKNOLOGISK INSTITUT GREGERSENSVEJ** 2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

# Certificate **OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100**

### **Jet Sport**

er tildelt OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 -certificeringen og retten til at bruge varemærket.

### **OMFANG**

Løntryk: Phthalatfri plastisol transfers (tryk), vandbaserede transfers (tryk) og vandbaserede digitaltrykte transfers (tryk) på folie til varme-over-førsel på tekstiler; samt direkte tryk på tekstil med både vandbaseret og plastisol-baseret – med pigmenter i fuld farveskala.

### **PRODUKTKLASSE**

I (babyartikler) - Bilag 6





**STANDARD** 100

1876-281

Dette certifikat 1876-281 er gyldigt til 31.03.2024.

### UNDERSTØTTENDE DOKUMENTER

- Testrapport: 281-11-12-13
- ✓ Overensstemmelseserklæring i overenstemmelse med EN ISO 17050-1 som krævet af OEKO-TEX
- ✓ OEKQ-TEX\* Vilkår for brug (ToU)

Senior Consultant Textiles

Yderligere oplysninger om overensstemmelse (REACH, SVHC, POP, GB18401 osv.) kan findes på oeko-tex.com/en/faq.

Certifikatet er baseret på de testmetoder og krav i OEKO-TEX STANDARD 100, der var i kraft på tidspunktet for evaluering.

Konsulent

Taastrup, 2023-07-04





DTI TEKSTIL TEKNOLOGISK INSTITUT GREGERSENSVEJ 2630 TAASTRUP, DENMARK

# Certificate OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100

## **Jet Sport**

is granted the OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 certification and the right to use the trademark.

### SCOPE

Commission printing: Phthalate-free plastisol transfers (prints), water-based transfers (prints) and water-based digitally printed transfers (prints) on foil for heat-transfer onto textiles; as well as direct printing on textiles with water-based and plastisol-based – with pigments in the full color range.

### **PRODUCT CLASS**

I (baby articles) - Annex 6

OEKO TEX®



STANDARD

1876-281

This certificate 1876-281 is valid until 31.03.2024.

### SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

- ✓ Test report : 281-11-12-13
- Declaration of conformity in accordance with EN ISO 17050-1 as required by OEKO-TEX\*
- ✓ OEKĎ-TEX\* Terms of Use (ToU)

Anette Werner Senior Consultant Textiles

Allan Jensen Consultant

Further compliance information (REACH, SVHC, POP, GB18401 etc.) can be found on oeko-tex.com/en/faq.

The certificate is based on the test methods and requirements of the OEKO-TEX' STANDARD 100 that were in force at the time of evaluation.

Taastrup, 2023-07-04





Gregersensvej DK-2630 Taastrup Tel. +45 72 20 20 00 Fax +45 72 20 20 19

info@teknologisk.dk www.teknologisk.dk

08-04-2024 281-14 aws

Confirmation of processing for

OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 certificate no. 1876-281

**Jet Sport** 

Att.: Claus Bo Mørk Blytækkervej 15 DK – 8800 Viborg

To whom it may concern:

We hereby confirm that Jet Sport has applied for the renewal of OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 certificate 1876-281 DTI, which expired on 31.03.2024.

Please note that the application is currently under processing. Upon full compliance with the requirements of OEKO-TEX® STANDARD 100 by product class I, annex 6, the renewed certificate will be issued for:

Commission printing: Phthalate-free plastisol transfers (prints), water-based transfers (prints) and water-based digitally printed transfers (prints) on foil for heat-transfer onto textiles; as well as direct printing on textiles with water-based and plastisol-based – with pigments in the full color range.

This confirmation is valid until 21.05.2024 *or* until the new certificate has been issued without remarks. It cannot be renewed or be used as replacement for a valid certificate.

Danish Technological Institute, Textiles OEKO-TEX® Certification DTI

Anette Werner Senior consultant